Carl Sandburg College Resolution

Trustee, having been appointed in 2017 as Rev. Sibley's successor and elected to one(1) six-year term; and

Whereas... Alfonso Pugh, Jr. provided significant leadership to the college as a member of the board of trustees of Carl Sandburg College.

Whereas... Alfonso Pugh, Jr. was a highly regarded member of the community and well known and respected for his many contributions as an athlete, community leader, and businessman and entrepreneur.

Thereas... Alfonso Pugh, Jr. was a compassionate advocate for those in the community who sought affordable housing, and worked tirelessly to provide options for those aspiring to home ownership.

Whereas... Alfonso Pugh, Jr. was an active volunteer in the Knox county community and gave of his time and talents to serve the community and encourage other to serve the community in giving back of their time and talents.

Whereas... it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of **Alfonso Pugh, Jr.** be recognized, for he has made numerous and significant contributions to the quality, success, and esteem of Carl Sandburg College.

Dow, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that **Alfonso Pugh, Jr.** be recognized and honored for his distinguished leadership and service to Carl Sandburg College; and

Be it further resolved... that he be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for his efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 20th Day of June. 2019

Chairperson	Vice Chairperson
Secretary	
	President